U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

06-27-2008

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) REC	d States Patent and Trademark Office
-	3510694
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Product Quest Manufacturing Inc. 330 Carswell Avenue	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
Holly Hill, FL 32117 USA	Name: Walgreen Co.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 200 Wilmot Road
✓ Corporation- State: Florida	City: Deerfield
Other	State: IL
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 60015
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) June 16, 2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Illinois
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Exhibit A
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Francis A. Kowalik, Senior IP Attorney	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Walgreen Co.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00
valgioni oo.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 104 Wilmot Road - MS #1425 - 2nd Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: <u>Deerfield</u>	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60015</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 847-315-4640	96/26/2008 NJAMA1 99999978 3392999
Fax Number: <u>847-315-4826</u>	b. Deposit Acapyret Number 48.88 Authorized User Name 75.88
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature	Date
Francis C. Kowalik	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXHIBIT A

Reg. No.	Mark
3392999	MEN'S ZONE
3393191	MEN'S ZONE OLYMPUS
3393192	M EN'S ZONE SPHINX
3393193	M EN'S ZONE TRITON

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT; entered into by the parties hereto, is effective as of the date of signing below.

WHEREAS, Product Quest Manufacturing Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business at 330 Carswell Avenue, Holly Hill, FL 32117 USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the registered marks listed on the attached Exhibit A in the United States and elsewhere (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Walgreen Co., a corporation, incorporated under the laws of the state of Illinois, with its principal place of business at 200 Wilmot Road, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the rights of the Marks listed on the attached Exhibit A in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all its right, title and interest in the Marks listed on the attached Exhibit A to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on the attached Exhibit A, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the right to sue for past infringement, and the right to register the Marks in the United States and elsewhere.

PROD	UCT QUEST MANUFACTURING, INC.	
Ву:	Rid Well	
Title:	Vice President	
Date:	6-16-08	

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

this 16th day of June, 2008.

Notary Public State of Florida
Tiffany L Radikopf
My Commission DD752792
Expires 01/28/2012

My Commission Expires:

January 18, 2012 Acknowledged By:

WALGREEN CO.

- 00

Founk

Name: Allan M. Resnick

Title: <u>Divisional Vice President-Assistant</u>

Secretary

Dated: <u>June 19, 2008</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 003805 FRAME: 0940



Law Department

June 25, 2008

VIA EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EM133307936US

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE: Trademark Assignment Recordation

Conveying Party: Product Quest Manufacturing Inc.

Receiving Party: Walgreen Co.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the following documents in connection with the above-referenced recordation:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Form PTO-1594;
- 2. Trademark Assignment;
- 3. Exhibit A; and
- 4. Check in the amount of \$115.00 to cover the recordal fee.

Please direct all future correspondence to:

Francis C. Kowalik Walgreen Co. 104 Wilmot Road MS #1425 – 2nd Floor Deerfield. IL 60015

Telephone: 847-315-4640 Facsimile: 847-315-4826

Respectfully submitted,

WALGREEN CO.

Francis C. Kowalik

Senior Attorney, Intellectual Property

RECORDED: 06/25/2008

Francis C. Kowalik / Knc

FK/kmc

Encls.

WALGREEN CO. LAW DEPARTMENT, 104 WILMOT RD, 2nd Floor, MS 1425, DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS 60015-4681 DIRECT PHONE (847) 315-4640 FAX (847) 315-4826 E-MAIL francis.kowalik@walgreens.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003805 FRAME: 0941